
 
 

Agency Name  
Phone # 

Contact Name 
Email Address 

Agency Description 

Conservation 
Preservation Act 
(CPA) 
617-635-4287 
 

Christine Poff 
Thadine Brown 
christine.poff@boston.gov 
thadine.brown@boston.gov 
 

The CPA is a 1% property tax-based surcharge on residential and 
business property tax bills to fund affordable housing, historic 
preservation, open space and public recreation. 

Mayor's Office of 
Arts & Culture 
(MOAC) 
617-635-3914 

Courtney Sharpe 
Julia Ryan 
courtney.sharpe@boston.gov 
julia.ryan@boston.gov 
arts@boston.gov 
 

The Mayor's Office of Arts and Culture enhances the quality of 
life, the economy, and the design of the City through the arts. 
The role of the arts in all aspects of life in Boston is reinforced via 
equitable access to arts and culture in every community, its 
public institutions, and public places. 

Age Strong 
Commission 
617-635-4366 

Andrea Burns 
Eugenia Soiles 
andrea.burns@boston.gov 
eugenia.soiles@boston.gov 
Agestrong@boston.gov 

Formerly known as Elderly Commission, Age Strong enhances the 
lives of people 55+ with meaningful programs, resources, and 
connections. 

Office of Fair 
Housing & Equity 
617- 635-2500 

Quincey Roberts 
 
Fairhousing@Boston.gov 
quincy.roberts@boston.gov 

The Office of Fair Housing & Equity's mission is to ensure fair and 
equitable access to housing opportunities. They strive to increase 
equity and reduce barriers to opportunity for persons living and 
working in the City of Boston. 

Department of 
Neighborhood 
Development (DND) 
 
-Neighborhood 
Housing 
Development (NHD) 
 
-Office of Housing 
Stability (OHS) 
 
617-635-3880 (DND 
main line) 
617-635-4200 (OHS) 

Monique Gibbs (NHD) 
Kelly Shay (NHD) 
monique.gibbs@boston.gov 
kelly.shay@boston.gov 
 
 
 
 
Domonique Williams  (OHS) 
domonique.williams@boston.gov 
housingstability@boston.gov 
 

DND works with communities to improve Boston’s 
neighborhoods through investing public resources. Their main 
jobs are to create housing options, support tenants, foster 
homeownership, end homelessness, and manage the City’s real 
estate. 
 
 
 
OHS: The Office of Housing Stability works to prevent 
displacement. It's our mission to promote housing preservation 
and stabilization. In that way, the Office of Housing Stability is 
one of the first of its kind in the nation. 

Office of Workforce 
Development 
(OWD) 
617-918-5248 

Peggy Hinds-Watson 
peggy.hinds-watson@boston.gov 
OWD@boston.gov 

The Mayor’s Office of Workforce Development (OWD) is an 
innovative public agency that seeks to promote economic self-
sufficiency seeking to connect low-income residents with job 
training and employment opportunities and to promote lifelong 
literacy and educational pathways. 

Mattapan Main 
Streets 
617 322-3061 

Tina Petigny 
mattapansqms@gmail.com 

Officially recognized in 2011 as Boston's 20th Main Street 
district. The Mattapan Square Main Street district represents a 
balanced mixture of rooted tradition and revitalized culture in its 
ever-changing, strong, commercial community. 
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Mayor’s Office of 
Immigrant 
Advancement 
617-635-2980 

Carol Leon 
carol.leon@boston.gov 
immigrantadvancement@boston.gov 
 

The Office of Immigrant Advancement strengthens the ability of 
immigrants and Boston’s diverse cultural and 
linguistic communities to fully participate in the economic, civic, 
social, and cultural life of our City. 

Boston Home 
Center 
617-635-4663 

Maureen Flynn 
maureen.flynn@boston.gov 
jeffrey.alkins@boston.gov 

The Boston Home Center helps Boston residents purchase, 
improve, and keep their homes.  We offer training, financial help 
and counseling to first-time homebuyers, guidance and funding 
for homeowners for home improvements, and counseling to help 
families avoid foreclosure.  The Home Center also 
markets homes developed for income-eligible, first-time 
homebuyers. 

Boston Center for 
Youth & Families | 
Mayor's Youth 
Council 
BCYF-617-635-4920 
MYC- 617-635-4202 

Ruth Georges 
ruth.georges@boston.gov 
bcyf@boston.gov 
youthline@boston.gov 

The Mayor’s Youth Council encourages youth civic engagement 
and participation in government.  

Office of 
Neighborhood 
Services (ONS) 
617-635-2677 

Roudnie Celestin 
 
Roudnie.Celestin@Boston.gov 

ONS staff attends community meetings, assists residents with 
city services, shares important information directly with 
neighborhoods, and helps the City respond to emergencies. 

Office of Economic 
Development's 
Small Business 
Development 
617-635-0355 

Natalia Urtubey 
Deeqo Jibril 
 
natalia.urtubey@boston.gov 
deeqo.jibril@boston.gov 

The Small Business Development team helps to  build small 
businesses in Boston. Through thier online resources and in-
person services, they can connect you with the right people or 
appropriate city agencies to provide assistance with permitting, 
licensing and other business challenges you might have. 

Boston 
Transportation 
Department (BTD) 
Vision Zero 
617-635-2462 

Charlotte Fleetwood 
Pay Hoey 
 
charlotte.fleetwood@boston.gov 
pat.hoey@boston.gov 
visionzero@boston.gov 

Vision Zero Boston focuses the City’s resources on proven 
strategies to eliminate fatal and serious traffic crashes in the City 
by 2030. 

Boston Public 
Works Department 
(PWD) 
617-635-4900 

Eric Prentis 
Jeffrey Alexis 
 
publicworks@boston.gov 
jeffrey.alexis@boston.gov 

This Department works to ensure that Boston’s streets, 
sidewalks, and bridges are safe, clean, and attractive. 

Blue Bikes 
1-855-948-2929 

Mikayla Freeman 
 
mikaylafreeman@lyft.com 

Bluebikes is Metro Boston's public bike share program, with over 
2,500+ bikes and more than 260+ stations across Boston, 
Brookline, Cambridge and Somerville. 
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